Northwest
Basketball



1958-1959 9-12
Tommy Cook, Charles Jordan, Don Colley, Carl Evans, Bill Penn, Terry Jordan,
Ronnie Grooms, Gary Lawson, Carl Koenig, Mick Kratzer
Nick Johnson, Charles Whitt, Dave Leightenheimer, Ted Strickalnd
Dave Ewing — Not Present



1958-1959

Head Coach: Dave Leightenheimer
Assistant Coaches: Stan Doddridge

Green 61-56 W
S. Webster 63-37 W
Clay 74-57 L
Minford 54-53 W
Manchester 85-63 L
West Union 61-57 W
Ironton 74-53 L
Clay 81-69 L
Notre Dame 83-74 W
Minford 69-60 W
East 76-63 LL
S. Webster 75-70 W
Manchester 63-58 L
Green 77-66 L
East 81-63 LL
Chesapeake 63-58 W
West 57-52' W
Minford 47-39 L

9-12



1959-1960
Stan Doddridge, Richard Doty, John Baker, Bill Penn, Terry Jordan, Ronnie Ellis,
Jim Brannan, Kenneth Johnson
Herb Nickell, Jim Meadows, Kenneth Prater, Mike Cooper, Henry Osborne,
Tom Cook, Leonard Jordan




1959-1960

Head Coach: Stan Doddridge
Assistant Coaches: Paul Thomas

Chesapeake
Green

South Point
West Union
Manchester
Notre Dame
S. Webster
West

Clay

Ironton St Joe
Green

Beaver
Ironton St Joe
Manchester
Clay

West
Minford
Wheelersburg
East

8-11

62-47 L
64-53 L
47-46 L
46-41 W
79-57T W
60-44 L
65-53 L
62-57L
55-40 L
74-64 W
46-45 W
29-27L
60-57 L
66-40 W
39-38 L
66-56 W
62-56 W
61-55 W(Sectional)
59-55 L(Sectional)



1960-1961 10-7
John Matthews, Jim Meadows, Henry Osborne, Wes Compton, Jim Brannan,
Terry Jordan, Ronnie Ellis, Gary Brown, Richard Doty, Leonard Jordan, Tom McMahon,

Stan Doddridge



1960-1961
Head Coach: Stan Doddridge
Assistant Coaches: Paul Thomas

Valley 65-61 L
Notre Dame 52-47T W
Minford 47-44 W
Waverly 62-52 W
New Boston 69-39 L
Wheelersburg 73-710 W
Piketon 80-46 W
New Boston 47-41 W
Piketon 72-46 W
West 75-60 L
Valley 62-57 L
East 61-42 L
Notre Dame 68-59 L
Minford 64-60 L
Waverly 69-42 W
Wheelersburg 58-56 W
West 71-58 W

10-7



1961-1962 15-5
Tom Cablish, Gary Brown, Ron Ellis, Jim Hackworth, Dave Penn, Ron Cox,
John Baker, Dan Diehlmann, Stan Doddridge
Gary Hill, Don Green, Rick Copp, Mike Brown, Jim Brannan, Leonard Jordan




1961-1962

Head Coach: Stan Doddridge
Assistant Coaches: Paul Thomas

Notre Dame
Clay
West
Minford
Notre Dame
Piketon
Wheelersburg
Waverly
East
Wheelersburg
S Webster
Green
West
Minford
Valley
Valley
New Boston
Beaver
Portsmouth
East

15-5

59-44 W
66-58 W
86-46 W
74-69 W
77-54 W
78-52 W
65-55W
69-54 W
66-51 W
73-710 W
63-59 W
71-64 W
83-55 W
7510 W
69-54 L
46-45 L
66-59 L
84-72 L

72-70 W (Sectional)
60-57 L (Sectional)



S C. L. Chry [N <O ...,

1962-1963 19-2
Mike Wright, Ron Cox, Jim Hackworth, Dave Penn, Bill Kazee, Bob Thomas, Stan Doddridge
Jim Webb, Don Green, Rick Copp, Dave Montavon, Mike Brown, John Peebles



1962-1963

Head Coach: Stan Doddridge
Assistant Coaches: Paul Thomas

Notre Dame 69-45 W
Minford 80-47 W
Wheelersburg 84-53 W
West 65-62 W
Notre Dame 70-36 W
Piketon 67-59 W
Waverly 69-66 W
Clay 77-51 W
East 84-57TW
Valley 73-59 W
New Boston 65-53 W
Wheelersburg 92-80 W
West 99-68 W
S. Webster 88-56 W
Green 92-66 W
Minford 56-33 W
Valley 72-67 W
Wellston 68-64 L
West

76-48 W (Sectional)
69-60 W (Sectional)
72-65 L (District)

Wheelersburg
Portsmouth

19-2



% B
1963-1964 17-4
Bob Ewing, Neil Swayne, Bob Thomas, Dave Penn, Bill Kazee, Jim Webb,
Don Green, Stan Doddridge
Jim Compton, Roger Ellis, Fred Meenach, Chris Copp, Dave Montavon, Kent Love,
Dave Snipes, John Peebles



1963-1964

Head Coach: Stan Doddridge
Assistant Coaches: Paul Thomas

Coal Grove
West
Minford
Wheelersburg
Waverly
Piketon
East
Valley
New Boston
Wellston
Wheelersburg
West
Green
S Webster
Notre Dame
Valley
Minford
Clay
Oak Hill
Minford
Portsmouth

17-4

79-50 W
74-62 W
74-61 W
73-69 W
81-61 W
81-66 W
76-67 W
78-715 W
87-68 L
91-63 L
82-78 W
71-67 W
97-51 W
72-59 W
89-67 W
68-65 L
103-76 W
69-60 W
77-711' W
73-69 W
107-57 L(Sectional)



4"

1964-1965 6-13
Dave Tackett, Roger Ellis, Neil Swayne, Jim Webb, Frank Pasturzak, Roger Jones,
Steve Bowles. John Peebles, Stan Doddridge
Kent Love, Ken Cremeans, Charlie Meadows, Gary Brown, Chris Copp, Dave Snipes




1964-1965

Head Coach: Stan Doddridge
Assistant Coaches: Paul Thomas

Coal Grove
Minford
Waverly
West

East

Minford

New Boston
Valley
Wheelersburg
West

Notre Dame
Valley

Green

S Webster
Hillsboro
Clay
Wheelersburg
West
Wheelersburg

6-13

59-58 L
71-57TL
73-50 L
75-63 L
88-50 L
80-60 W
107-81 L
78-75 L
82-54 L
53-42 L
78-75 L
82-61 W
86-79 W
80-71 W
90-88 W
74-70 L
84-66 W
74-70 L
81-79 L (Sectional)



1965-1966 10-10
Ralph Comer, Rick Taylor, Mike Ellis, Frank Pasturzak, Roger Jones,
Steve Bowles, Stan Doddridge
Dave Tackett, Larry Hobbs, Dave Orin, Gary Brown, Charlie Meadows,
Larry Jones, Bob Ewing



1965-1966
Head Coach: Stan Doddridge
Assistant Coaches: Gene Emnett

Waverly 99-81 W
West 82-75 L
East 62-55 L
New Boston 86-69 W
Greenfield 69-66 L
Lebanon 61-46 W
Wheelersburg 86-73 L
Minford 92-88 L
West 85-7TW
Notre Dame 85-73 W
Valley 90-79 W
Piketon 63-59 W
Clay 71-53 W
Minford 89-71 L
Valley 87-13 W
Green 73-65 L
Wheelersburg 69-59 L
S Webster 69-66 L
West 77-65 W

10-10



1966-1967 7-11
Walt Stiverson, Ed Cable, Mitch Swayne, Mike Ellis, Bill Hale,
Ralph Comer, Stan Doddridge
Ron Ewing, Ernie Marksberry, Chuck Clare, Bill Hussey, Sherman Koch, Dave Orin



1966-1967

Head Coach: Stan Doddridge
Assistant Coaches: Walt Stiverson

East 74-56 W
New Boston 60-54 L
Wheelersburg 71-52 W
West 81-64 L
Green 78-70 W
West 69-59 L
Minford 74-64 W
Notre Dame 65-60 L
Valley 82-61 L
Greenfield 110-62 L
S Webster 71-55W
Clay 62-52 L
Piketon 79-49 L
Minford 83-77TW
Wheelersburg 73-71 L
Waverly 43-42 L
Valley 88-77L

7-11



1967-1968 11-8
Bob Crotty, Bill Hussey, Carey Newman, Ron Ewing, Ed Crabtree, Russ Harr, Ed Cable,
Mitch Swayne, Steve Ellis, Ernie Marksberry, Bill Hale, Sherm Koch, Mike Green, Rick Copp
Cecil Yeley, Mike Murphy, Joe Belford



1967-1968
Head Coach: Bob Crotty
Assistant Coaches: Rick Copp, George Lawson

Valley 79-62 W
New Boston 51-49 L
Piketon 95-66 W
Wheelersburg 62-59 W
Green 74-62 W
Greenfield 83-67 L
Minford 83-71 L
West 76-57 W
Notre Dame 56-50 L
Valley 72-49 W
Wheelersburg 88-74 L
Clay 53-40 L
Minford 99-54 W
S Webster 87-67T W
Waverly 69-57 L
West 61-48 W
East 79-64 W
Waverly 56-43 W
Ironton 64-57 L (Sectional)

11-8



1968-1969 12-6
George Lawson, Ed Crabtree, Wayne Newman, Russ Harr, Roger Boldman, Steve Ellis, Bob Crotty
Jeff Wamsley, Tim Shaffer, Eugene Tackett, Mike Green, Keith Brown, Junior Davis,
Cecil Yelley, Mike Murphy, Joe Belford



1968-1969
Head Coach: Bob Crotty
Assistant Coaches: George Lawson

Green 89-51' W
Minford 90-58 W
Piketon 59-44 W
Wheelersburg 79-73 W
West 93-67 W
Notre Dame 80-67 W
Valley 82-55L
Greenfield 82-56 W
Wheelersburg 83-61 W
Clay 100-63 L
Minford 78-69 W
West 86-48 W
Waverly 49-47L
S Webster 74-63 W
East 60-46 L
Valley 64-45 L
New Boston 83-71' W

12-6



1969-1970 14-6
Jerry Phipps, Roger Boldman, Russ Harr, Steve Ellis, Jeff Wamsley, Bob Crotty
Mike Deemer, Rick Stephens, Dave VanKirk, Keith Brown, Junior Davis, Larry Thomas,
Tim Shaffer, Marty Wamsley
Alvin Breech, Mike Thompson, Tim Thomas



1969-1970

Head Coach: Bob Crotty

Assistant Coaches: Dan Diehlmann, Jim Gerard

West
Brookhaven
Piketon

Notre Dame
Green
Minford
Valley

West
Greenfield

S. Webster
Minford

Clay

Waverly
Wheelersburg
East

New Boston
Valley
Wheelersburg
West
Waverly

14-6

90-55 W
92-51 W
93-61 W
94-68 W
95-39 W
71-68 L
74-50 W
102-49 W
64-63 W
96-61 W
64-63 L
80-55W
93-55L
91-66 L
85-61 W
75-60 W
82-60 W
88-87 L
79-53 W
72-47 L (Sectional)



1970-1971 2-15
Bob Crotty, Dave VanKirk, Marty Wamsley, Mike Groves, Steve Addington,
Norman Campbell, Dave Ralstin
Bob Boldman, Jim Montgomery, Keith Brown, Jerry Harness, Ross Pickard, Mike Deemer
Steve Graf, Mike Thompson



1970-1971

Head Coach: Bob Crotty
Assistant Coach: Mike Brown

West
Brookhaven
Notre Dame
Minford
Valley
Wheelersburg
Clay

Green
Minford
South Point

S Webster
East

New Boston
Wheelersburg
West

Valley
Wheelersburg

2-15

97-44 L
57-56 L
56-52 L
84-54 L
69-54 W
74-60 L
78-52 L
62-54 L
76-72 L
89-51L
76-50 L
79-50 L
66-40 L
68-38 L
66-28 L
68-62 W
72-55 L (Sectional)



1971-1972 7-10
Bob Crotty, Joe Groves, Marvin Smalley, Steve Addington, Jerry Harness, Ed Smalley
Jim Montgomery, Bob Boldman, Jim Smith, Ross Pickard



1971-1972

Head Coach: Bob Crotty
Assistant Coaches: Mike Brown, Rick Ferrell

West 99-73 L
East 75-72 W
Notre Dame 66-63 L
South Point 60-46 L
Green 60-40 W
Valley 49-47 W
Wheelersburg 54-44 L
Clay 56-51' W
Minford 67-63 W
S Webster 83-77TW
Notre Dame 67-65L
East 62-56 L
New Boston 92-66 L
Minford 74-52 L
Valley 65-61 W
Wheelersburg 52-43 L
West 56-37 L

7-10



1972-1973 7-12
Mark Mason, Dave Wolford, Joe Groves, Rick Ferrell,
Mike Hyland, Marvin Smalley, Don Pertuset, Scott Buckler

Jim Smith



1972-73
Head Coach: Mike Hyland
Assistant Coaches: Rick Ferrell, Tom Donini

South Point 82-39 L
West 106-59 L
Notre Dame 82-55L
Green 96-60 L
Valley 72-53 L
New Boston 81-55L
Wheelersburg 68-51 L
Clay 84-62 L
Minford 81-65W
South Webster 70-49 L
Valley 63-49 W
East 61-56 L
New Boston 60-59 L
Minford 82-63 W
Wheelersburg 85-55 W
East 57-52 W
Notre Dame 62-40 W
West 61-59 W
Sect. ? L

7-12



1973-1974 1-17
Mark Mason, Dave Wolford, Allen Mehaffey, Joe Groves, Lee McLaughlin,
Don Pertuset, Scott Frasure, Bob Colley
Mike Hyland, Billy Platzer, Scott Buckler, Mike Brown, Rick Phillips, Rick Ferrell




1973-74
Head Coach: Mike Hyland
Assistant Coaches: Rick Ferrell, Tom Donini

South Point 97-62 L
Wheelersburg 80-46 L
West 94-57 L
Valley 92-59 L
Clay 54-41 L
Piketon 84-79 L
Minford 66-64 W
Green 48-45 L
South Webster 72-68 L
East 57-53 L
New Boston 93-66 L
Valley 56-51 L
Wheelersburg 68-44 L
West 89-53 L
Notre Dame 81-57 L
East 84-66 L
Minford 60-54 L
Wheelersburg 68-56 L (Sectional)

1-17
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1974-1975 6-15
Ted Adams, Jody Murray, Eddie Carver, Allen Mehaffey, Denny Buckler,
Rick Hiles, Rick Ferrell
Mark Mason, Billy Platzer, Scott Frasure, Lee McLaughlin, Bob Colley, EImo Cyrus



1974-75
Head Coach: Ted Adams
Assistant Coaches: Rick Ferrell, Russ Harr

East 65-50 L
South Point  80-60 L
Valley 76-58 L
West 69-66 W
Green 76-74 L

Minford 90-82 L
South Webster 86-70 L
Minford 73-62 L
South Webster 70-57 L
Lewis Co(KY) 68-54 W

East 71-63 L
New Boston 73-63 L
Valley 82-57L
Wheelersburg 68-58 L
Clay 66-61 W
West 53-45 L

Notre Dame 73-71 W
Wheelersburg 70-43 L
Waverly 39-36 W
Piketon 57-56 W
Wheelersburg 52-42 L(Sectional)

6-15



Ted Adams, Robin Rice, Denny Buckler, Rick Hall, Rick Davis, Willie Hobbs,
Allen Mehaffey, Tom Lute, Andy Thompson, Eddie Carver, Jody Murray,
Jim Crabtree, Mark Teeters



1975-76
Head Coach: Ted Adams
Assistant Coaches: Rick Ferrell, Russ Harr

Valley 44-33 L
East 66-62 L
Eastern 58-51' W
Notre Dame 63-54 L
Green 92-50 W
South Point 64-52 L
Minford 71-69 L
Wheelersburg 72-49 L
West 81-53 W
Lewis Co(KY) 77-63 L
East 64-61 L
New Boston 80-69 L
Valley 71-59 L
Wheelersburg 69-53 L
Clay 15-53 L.
West 68-61 W
Notre Dame 58-53 L
South Webster 78-74 W
Valley 118-84 L
West 77-55 L(Sectional)

5-15



1976-1977 10-10
Joey Cassidy, Dave Hiles, Jerry Mosley, Robin Rice, Jeff Craycraft, Tom Lute,
Willie Hobbs, Danny Kirker, Rick Hall, Jeff Craycraft, Brian Enz, Darvin Kozee
Ted Adams



1976-77
Head Coach: Ted Adams
Assistant Coaches: Rick Ferrell, Russ Harr

East 73-65 W
Green 60-41 W
E. Brown 79-64 L
Notre Dame 66-48 W
Minford 63-61 L
Wheelersburg 69-56 L
West 61-60 L
South Webster 68-66 W
Western 64-55W
West 64-58 W
East 67-63 W
Minford 63-54 W
Notre Dame 55-53 L
New Boston 75-57TW
Wheelersburg 91-63 L
Valley 67-52 L
Clay 84-60 L
Valley 82-57L
West 62-59 W
Wheelersburg 61-49 L(Sectional)

10-10



1977-1978 11-9
Rick Ferrell, Marty Kelley, Kim Kitts, Danny Whitaker, Dale Swayne, Brian Ellis,
Danny Kirker, Tim Montgomery, Jeff Craycraft, Jay Pendleton
Charlie Montgomery, Brian Scott, Brian Enz, Ron Strickland,

Rufus Tackett, Jim Smith, Dave Hiles, Darvin Kozee



1977-78
Head Coach: Rick Ferrell
Assistant Coaches: Jay Pendleton, Mike Lovenguth

East 65-56 W
Notre Dame 76-56 L
Minford 83-73 L
Clay 63-60 L
South Webster 69-59 W
Green 75-65 W
Wheelersburg 55-48 L
West 75-56 W
East 90-71 W
New Boston 58-56 W
E Brown 78-58 L
Valley 70-60 W
Wheelersburg 62-37L
West 63-49 W
Western 83-70 L
Notre Dame 63-61 W
Minford 82-70 L
Valley 65-45 W
West 61-58 W
Wheelersburg 69-39 L(Sectional)

11-9



1977-1978 8-10
Jay Pendleton, Marty Kelley, Tim Montgomery, Butch Holt, Hank Ellis, Philip McClay,
Bryan Mehaffey, Brian Montgomery, Rick Ferrell
Paul Coe, Rufus Tackett, Jim Smith, Tom Dettwiller, Harold Williams,

Tim Arnold, Brian Scott,

W



1978-79
Head Coach: Rick Ferrell
Assistant Coaches: Jay Pendleton, Mike Lovenguth

Western 63-61' W
Minford 67-63 L
Clay 54-46 L
South Webster 56-55 W
Green 58-55W
Wheelersburg 65-60 L
West 82-51' W
East 75-67 L
New Boston 60-51 L
E Brown 68-64 L
Valley 65-49 W
Wheelersburg 60-48 L
Peebles 73-64 L
Eastern 92-78 L
West 93-59 W
Notre Dame 67-62 W
Minford 79-64 L
Valley 72-64 W
Sect?

8-10



1979-1980 10-10
Rick Ferrell, Brian Cable, Tim Throckmorton, Tony Applegate, Bryan Mehaffey,
Philip McClay, Butch Holt, Brian Thompson, Mark Wilburn, Danny Helton,
Brian Montgomery, Tom Dettwiller, Dave Lute, Robin Rice, Terry Holt



1979-80

Head Coach: Rick Ferrell
Assistant Coaches: Jay Pendleton, Bill Odle

Notre Dame
Green

East

Valley
Minford

Clay

Western

New Boston
Peebles
Wheelersburg
Manchester
Valley
Minford
South Webster
West Union
Eastern

West

Vinton Co
Wheelersburg
West

Sect?

10-10

57-53 L
55-54L
63-58 W
71-67 L
62-57T W
53-40 W
57-55L
63-56 W
60-43 L
62-58 L
109-67 W(RECORD: MOST PTS SCORED)
73-71 L
71-13 W
73-71 L
71-44 W
101-82 L
59-53 W
64-53 W
64-60 L
65-59 W



1980-1981 10-11
Brian Cable, Philip McClay, Mark Wilburn, Hank Ellis, Dave Lute, Harold Rose, Mike Johnson
Eric Rogers, Brad Evans, Jay Bender, Larry Wilson, Mark Colley, Tim Rose, Rick McClay



1980-81
Head Coach: Harold Rose
Assistant Coaches: Jay Pendleton, Bill Odle

Green 72-52 L
Valley 63-44 W
Notre Dame 63-51L
Minford 68-61 L
Clay 58-54 L
West 82-70 L
New Boston 90-36 W
West Union 67-65 W
West 69-68 W
East 71-51 W
Wheelersburg 59-55L
Manchester 65-64 W
Valley 53-499 W
Minford 67-66 L
South Webster 66-51 L
East 62-59 W
Vinton Co 58-54 W
Peebles 78-60 L
West 81-71 W
Wheelersburg 82-50 L
Ironton 73-50 L(Sectional)

10-11
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1981 1982 13 8
Jeff Queen, Eric Rogers, Tony Harr, Rich Emnett, Rick McClay,
Tim Rose, Larry Wilson, Harold Rose
Kevin Blanton, John Chesser, Jamie Blankenship, Brad Evans, Robert Rogers,
Scott Moore, Paul Cyrus, Eric Crabtree



1981-82

Head Coach: Harold Rose
Assistant Coach: Jeff Queen

Fairland

Clay

Valley

Notre Dame
Minford
Manchester
Western

New Boston
West

Hunt Ross
Wheelersburg
Fairland
Valley
Minford
Eastern

West

Peebles
Eastern
Wheelersburg
South Webster
Wheelersburg

13-8

95-59 W
72-66 W
76-63 W
100-42 W
91-51 W
88-53 W
59-55L
91-45W
75-11 W
69-44 W
68-60 L
76-67 W
69-46 W
79-69 W
81-71 W
72-58 W
78-68 L
67-66 L
70-66 L
71-64 L
62-57 L(Sectional)



1982-1983 11-11
Scott Moore, Dwayne Mehaffey, Brad Evans, Darrell Tackett, Mike Gemmer,
Rich Emnett, Tony Harr, Brent Penn, John Colley, Robert Rogers, John Lute,
Paul Cyrus, Jamie Blankenship
Terry Rose, Harold Rose



1982-83
Head Coach: Harold Rose
Assistant Coaches: Jeff Queen, Kevin Lloyd

Greenfield 47-40 W
Notre Dame 80-45 W
Clay 62-40 W
Valley 45-35 W
Minford 64-59 L
South Webster 49-46 W
Fairland 64-63 L
Greenup(KY) 64-48 L
Wheelersburg 83-62L
Waverly 55-52 W
West 54-51' W
Wheelersburg 77-58 L
Gallipolis 49-48 L
Fairland 64-54 W
Valley 63-46 W
Minford 60-48 L
Peebles 46-33 L
Wheelersburg 86-61 L
West 62-60 W
West 72-55 W(Sectional)
Piketon 68-60 L(Sectional)

11-11



VARSITY BASKETBALL

1983-1984 11-11
Rob Seaman, Tom Euton, Jim Hudson, Darrell Tackett, Brent Penn, John Colley,
Scott Blanton, Robert Rogers, Randy Jewell, Dwayne Mehaffey, Eric Kratzer



1983-84
Head Coach: Harold Rose
Assistant Coaches: Jeff Queen, Kevin Lloyd

Greenfield 74-50 L
Fairland 85-64 W
Clay 78-60 W
Minford 56-46 L
Rock Hill 71-54 L
West 62-51' W
Jackson 85-57TW
South Webster 51-45L
Gallipolis 80-61 L
Wheelersburg 67-55L
Ironton 68-48 L
Valley 57-49 W
Waverly 59-52 W
West 70-63 L
Fairland 82-710 W
Wheelersburg 62-51 L
Minford 64-61 W
Valley 66-54 W
Peebles 50-47 L
Waverly 63-62 W
Piketon 61-52 L(Sectional)

11-11
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1984-1985 3-17
Don Gibson, (Keith, Shannon, Lonnie,) Throckmorton, Brent Penn, Bob Flaughter, Tim Cox, Eric Kratzer
Randy McClay, Steve Carver, Scott Brown, Thad Lashbrook, Larry Rice, Gary Rice, Tim Brown

*} &




YEAR:

1984-1985
HEAD COACH: DON GIBSON

WON:

3 LOSS:

ASSISTANT COACH: JEFF QUEEN - KEVIN LLOYD

W01
w02

Wo03:
W04:
WO05:
Wo06:
Wo07:
WO08:
W09:
W10:
Will:
Wwi2:
W13:
Wi4:
Wis:
W16:
W17:
W18:
W19:
W20:

: GREENFIELD
: NORTHWEST
ROCK HILL

WEST

JACKSON
MINFORD
WHEELERSBURG
GREENUP COUNTY
EAST CARTER
IRONTON
GALLIPOLIS
WAVERLY
WHEELERSBURG
PEEBLES

VALLEY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
JACKSON
IRONTON (T)
VALLEY

W21:
W22:
W23:
W24:
P01: PENN-EUTON-LASHBROOK-COX
P02: S&L&K. THROCKMORTON-L&G.RICE
P03: T&S.BROWN-S.CARVER-R MCCLAY

P04: HUDSON-MOORE-FLAUGHER

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WS06:
WSO07:
WSO08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

7?

66 LO1: NORTHWEST
72 L02: CLAY
80 L03: NORTHWEST
66 L04: NORTHWEST
72 LOS: NORTHWEST
63 L06: NORTHWEST
52 LO7: NORTHWEST
66 L08: NORTHWEST
79 L09: NORTHWEST
72 L10: NORTHWEST

L11: NORTHWEST
62 L12: NORTHWEST
71 L13: NORTHWEST
61 L14: NORTHWEST
66 L15: NORTHWEST
84 L16: WEST
60 L17: WAVERLY
69 L18: NORTHWEST
61 L19: NORTHWEST
55 L20: NORTHWEST

L21:

L22:

L23:

L24:

17

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

47
69
40
47
54
50
47
54
67
7
49
59
46

54
58
67
58
52



1985-1986 11-10
David Mummert, Keith Throckmorton, Lonnie Throckmorton, Scott Thompson,
Shannon Throckmorton, Eric Kratzer
Randy McClay, Tim Brown, Thad Lashbrook, Steve Carver, Matt Groves



YEAR: 1985-1986 WON: 11 LOSS:
HEAD COACH: DON GIBSON
ASSISTANT COACH: JEFF QUEEN - KEVIN LLOYD

WO01: NORTHWEST WSO01: 64 LO1: NOTRE DAME
W02: NORTHWEST WS02: 49 L02: CLAY

WO03: NORTHWEST WS03: 59 L03: ROCK HILL

W04: VALLEY WS04: 61 L04: NORTHWEST
WO05: JACKSON WS05: 58 LOS: NORTHWEST
W06: NORTHWEST WS06: 65 L06: WAVERLY

W07: NORTHWEST WS07: 58 L07: DAWSON BRYANT
W08: MINFORD WS08: 63 LO8: NORTHWEST
W09: JACKSON WS09: 63 L09: NORTHWEST
W10: NORTHWEST WS10: 55 L10: WEST

W11: GALLIPOLIS WS11: 69 L11: NORTHWEST
W12: NORTHWEST WS12: 56 L12: WHEELERSBURG
W13: VALLEY WS13: 61 L13: NORTHWEST
W14: IRONTON WS14: 64 L14: NORTHWEST
W15: NORTHWEST WS15: 65 L15: WAVERLY

W16: GREENFIELD WS16: 72 L16: NORTHWEST
W17: NORTHWEST WS17: 81 L17: MINFORD

W18: PEEBLES WS18: 69 L18: NORTHWEST
W19: NORTHWEST WS19: 81 L19: WEST

W20: NORTHWEST WS20: 62 L20: WHEELERSBURG
W21: WEST (T) WS21: 61 L21: NORTHWEST
W22: WS22: L22:

W23: WS23: L23:

W24: WS24: L24:

PO1: RMCCLAY T BROWN T LASHBROOK
P02: S CARVER L&K&S THROCKMORTON
P03: S THOMPSON

P04:

10

LSOt:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
L.S24:

47
47
56
46
43
64
47
62

45
51
45
52
54
63
52
65
61
69
53
57



1986-1987 13-10
Don Gibson, Anthony Jenkins, Mike Miller, Scott Thompson, Lonnie Throckmorton,
J.R. Liston, Keith Throckmorton, Andy Jordan, Jeff Queen
Karen Canter, Dave McClay, Brett Gambill, Tim Brown,
Steve Carver, Jason Brininger, John Howard, David Mummert



YEAR:

1986-1987
HEAD COACH: DON GIBSON

WON:

13

ASSISTANT COACH: JEFF QUEEN - DAVE PARLIN

Wo1:
Wwo02:
WO03:
Wo04:
WO0s:
Wo06:
wo07:
WO08:
WO09:
Ww10:
Wil:
Wi12:
W13:
W14:
W15:
Wieé:
Wi17:
W18:
W19:
W20:
W21:
Ww22:
W23:
W24:
PO1:

P02:

NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
VALLEY
NORTHWEST
WAVERLY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
WEST
WHEELERSBURG
IRONTON
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
WAVERLY
PEEBLES
NORTHWEST
EAST
NORTHWEST
WHEELERSBURG
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST (T)
SOUTH POINT (T)

WS01:
WS02:
WSO03:
WS04:
WS05:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

P03: L&K THROCKMORTON JR LISTON
P04: BROWN THOMPSON CARVER BRININGER

71 LO1:
65 L02:
52 L03:
82 L04:
69 LO5:
62 L06:
65 L07:
76 LO8:
52 L09:
64 L10:
72 L11:
65 L12:
77 L13:
59 L14:
79 L15:
81 L16:
63 L17:
64 L18:
75 L19:
74 1L.20:
70 L21:
61 L22:
76 L23:

L24:

LOSS:

CLAY

ROCK HILL
NORTHWEST
WEST UNION
NORTHWEST
COAL GROVE
MINFORD

ASHLAND FAIRVIEW

SYMMES VALLEY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
VALLEY
NOTRE DAME
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
MINFORD
NORTHWEST
WEST
NORTHWEST
PEEBLES
WEST
NORTHWEST

10

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

38
45
40
67
66
61
59
65
38
60
69
53
75
58
55
76

31
70
65
66
60
65



1987-1988 5-17
Jeff Queen, Dave Euton, Tim Amburgey, Anthony Jenkins, Brett Gambill, John Howard, Don Gibson
Dave McClay, J.R. Liston, Lonnie Throckmorton, Andy Jordan, Jason Brininger



YEAR:

HEAD COACH: DON GIBSON

1987-1988

WON:

ASSISTANT COACH: JEFF QUEEN - MIKE SHUMATE
WO01: NORTHWEST
WO02: WHEELERSBURG
WO03: SOUTH POINT
W04: NORTHWEST
WO05: WAVERLY

W06: NORTHWEST

WO07: WEST UNION (SHAWNEE)

W08: WEST UNION
W09: NOTRE DAME

W10: WEST

W11: MINFORD

W12: WHEELERSBURG

W13: IRONTON

W14: NORTHWEST

W15: PEEBLES

W16: WAVERLY

W17: EAST

WI18: L PIKETON 50-52

W19: WEST

W20: MINFORD

W21: NORTHWEST (T)
W22: WEST UNION (T)

W23:
W24:

P02:

P03: T AMBURGEY A JENKINS B GAMBILL

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WSO06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WSI11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WwSi1e6:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:
P01: D MCCLAY A JORDAN J BRININGER

P04: JR LISTON L THROCKMORTON

64 LO1:
85 L02:
79 L03:
56 L04:
56 LOS:
66 L06:
80 LO7:
83 L08:
78 L09:
73 L10:
59 L1L:
92 L12:
72 L13:
67 L14:
75 L15:
58 L16:
98 L17:
52 L18:
67 L19:
65 L20:
71 L21:
84 1.22:

L23:

L24:

LOSS: ¥

CLAY LSO01:
NORTHWEST LS02:
NORTHWEST LS03:
VALLEY LS04:
NORTHWEST LS05:
LEWIS COUNTY (SHAW.S06:
NORTHWEST LS07:
NORTHWEST LS08:
NORTHWEST LS09:
NORTHWEST LS10:
NORTHWEST LS11:
NORTHWEST LS12:
NORTHWEST LS13:
VALLEY LS14:
NORTHWEST LS15:
NORTHWEST Ls16:
NORTHWEST LS17:
NORTHWEST LS18:
NORTHWEST LS19:
NORTHWEST LS20:
NORTH ADAMS LS21:
NORTHWEST LS822:

LS23:

LS24:

53
50
71
47
47
62
52
47
74
56
50
65
49
61
58
46
67
50
56
62
58
60



Row one: Ryan
McCall, Steve
Sparks, Rich
Throckmorton,
Buddy Emmons,
Jason Lashbrook,
Doug Glliette.
Second row:
Coach Mike Mc-
Coy, Coach Mike
Shumate, Brett
Gambill, Jason
~ Brininger, Brian
Adams, Robble
Burnworth, Dave
McClay, Coach
Jeff Queeon,
Coach Don Gib-
son.

¥ oot

A\

o
P12\

A =

1 099-1 aRQ
1988-1989

Mike McCoy, Mike Shumate, Brett Gambill, Jason Brininger, Brian Adams,
Robbie Burnworth, Dave McClay, Jeff Queen, Don Gibson
Ryan McCall, Steve Sparks, Rich Throckmorton, Buddy Emmons,

Jason Lashbrook, Doug Gillette



1988-1989 3-18
Mike McCoy, Mike Shumate, Brett Gambill, Jason Brininger, Brian Adams,
Robbie Burnworth, Dave McClay, Jeff Queen, Don Gibson
Ryan McCall, Steve Sparks, Rich Throckmorton, Buddy Emmons,
Jason Lashbrook, Doug Gillette



YEAR:

1988-1989
HEAD COACH: DON GIBSON

WON:

3 LOSS:

ASSISTANT COACH: JEFF QUEEN - MIKE SHUMATE

Wwo1:
Wo02:
WO03:
Wo04:
WO05:
Wo06:
Wo07:
WO08:
W09:
WI10:
Wi1:
Wi2:
W13:
Wi4:
Wi15:
W16:
W17:
W18:
W19;
W20:
W21:
W22:
W23:
W24:

NORTHWEST
NORTH GALLIA
IRONTON
WHEELERSBURG
SOUTH POINT
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
WAVERLY
MINFORD
NOTRE DAME
WEST UNION
WEST

PEEBLES
WHEELERSBURG
NORTH GALLIA
VALLEY
WAVERLY

EAST

MINFORD

WEST

SOUTH POINT (T)

PO1: L THROCKMORTON

P02:
P03:
PO4:

WS01:
WS02:
WSO03:
WS04:
WS05:
WS06:
WS07:
WSO08:
WS09:
WS10:
WSI11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

74 LO1: CLAY
75 L02: NORTHWEST
65 L03: NORTHWEST
80 L04: NORTHWEST
93 L05: NORTHWEST
72 L06: VALLEY
43 L07: PIKETON
96 L08: NORTHWEST
93 L09: NORTHWEST
59 L10: NORTHWEST
85 L11: NORTHWEST
72 L12: NORTHWEST
65 L13: NORTHWEST
82 L14: NORTHWEST
81 L15: NORTHWEST
71 L16: NORTHWEST
90 L17: NORTHWEST
96 L18: NORTHWEST
70 L19: NORTHWEST
59 L20: NORTHWEST
84 L21: NORTHWEST

L.22;

L23:

L.24:

18

LS01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

61
71
43
41
71
69
42
68

58
75
51
55
59
68
68
74
72
53
54
63



1989-1990 3-18
Bob Boldman, Jeff Lute, John Koch, Brian Adams, Steve Sparks,
Bruce South, Andy Smith
Ryan Richey, Buddy Emmons, Jason Lashbrook, Doug Gillette, Phil Little




YEAR:

1989-1990

WON:

3 LOSS:

HEAD COACH: ANDY SMITH - BOB BOLDMAN
ASSISTANT COACH: DUANE HALL - CHRIS PORTER

Wo1:
Wo02:
WO03:
Wo04:
WO5:
W06:
WO07:
WO08:
W09:
W10:
WIil:
W12:
Wi13:
W1i4:
W15:
Wi6:
Wi17:
Wi18:
W19:
W20:
W21:
W22
W23:
W24:

WEST
WHEELERSBURG
NORTHWEST
CLAY

VALLEY
MINFORD
PEEBLES

WEST

WAVERLY
WHEELERSBURG
NORTHWEST
VALLEY

WEST UNION
WAVERLY
VALLEY

EAST

MINFORD
PIKETON
NORTHWEST
CLAY

SOUTH POINT (T)

WS01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WS05:
WS06:
WS07:
WSO08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:
P01: GILLETTE-MILLER-ADAMS-RICHEY

67 LO1: NORTHWEST
106 LO2: NORTHWEST
69 L03: OAK HILL
63 L04: NORTHWEST
72 LO5: NORTHWEST
95 L06: NORTHWEST
66 LO7: NORTHWEST
71 L08: NORTHWEST
71 L0O9: NORTHWEST
71 L10: NORTHWEST
53 L11: OAK HILL
82 L12: NORTHWEST
100 L13: NORTHWEST
65 L14: NORTHWEST
89 L15: NORTHWEST
88 L16: NORTHWEST
95 L17: NORTHWEST
71 L18: NORTHWEST
77 L19: NOTRE DAME
72 L20: NORTHWEST
79 L21: NORTHWEST
E22;
L23:
L24:

P02: EMMONS-LASHBROOK-KOCH-SPARKS
P03: THROCKMORTON-LUTE-HELTON-SOUTH

P04:

18

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LSi2:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

59
51
66
55
62
62
46
53
32
37
43
65
73
48
72
53
55
50
72
57
48



1990-1991 1-21
Angel Throckmorton, Andy Smith, Josh Deemer, Brett Butler, Steve Sparks, Stephen
Webb, Danny Smith, Jeff Lute, Todd Compton, Jeff Queen Stacy Porter
Laura Johnson, Sean Higbee, Shawn Campbell, Doug Gillette, Ross Wagner,
Christian Gillen, Ryan Copp, Hope Eichenlaub



YEAR:

1990-1991

WON:

1 LOSS:

HEAD COACH: ANDY SMITH - JEFF QUEEN
ASSISTANT COACH: DUANE HALL - STAN DODDRIDGE

Wo1:
Wwo02:
WO03:
Wo04:
WO05:
WO06:
Wwo07:
WO08:
WO09:
Wwi1o0:
Wi11:
Wi2:
Wi13:
Wi4:
Wis:
wie:
W17:
Ww18:
W19:
W20:
W21:
W22:
W23:
W24:

EAST
MANCHESTER
NOTRE DAME
WEST

OAK HILL
WHEELERSBUBRG
PIKETON
VALLEY
WAVERLY
PEEBLES
MINFORD

WEST

OAK HILL
WHEELERSBURG
WEST UNION
VALLEY

SOUTH WEBSTER
WAVERLY

CLAY
NORTHWEST (T)
PORTSMOUTH (T)
MINFORD

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WS05:
WS06:
WSO07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

54 LO1: NORTHWEST
86 L02: NORTHWEST
77 L03: NORTHWEST
68 L0O4: NORTHWEST
87 LO5: NORTHWEST
67 L06: NORTHWEST
83 LO7: NORTHWEST
82 LO8: NORTHWEST
87 L09: NORTHWEST
60 L10: NORTHWEST
61 L11: NORTHWEST
87 L12: NORTHWEST
77 L13: NORTHWEST
77 L14: NORTHWEST
85 L15: NORTHWEST
89 L16: NORTHWEST
97 L17: NORTHWEST
77 L18: NORTHWEST
69 L19: NORTHWEST
75 L20: ROCK HILL
115 L21: NORTHWEST
57 L22: NORTHWEST
L23:
L.24:

PO1: GILLETTE-HIGBEE-WAGNER-BUTLER
P02: GILLETTE-HIGBEE-WAGNER-BUTLER

P03: COOPER-SPARKS-LUTE-FIFE-COPP

P04: COMPTON-CAMPBELL-GILLEN-WEBB

21

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
L.S20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

52
63
63
64
53
58
54
52
40
53
48
72
66
62
79
50

63
48
73
42
40



1991-1992 4-17
Laura Johnson, Jeff Queen, Darren Webb, Danny Smith, Will Fife, Jimmy Cable,
Stephen Webb, Shawn Campbell, Todd Compton, Andy Smith
Shane Rachford, Ryan Copp, Christian Gillen, Jerry Jones, Ross Wagner,
Bryan Howard, Jason Throckmorton, Jason Hall, Jennifer Mann, Angel Throckmorton



YEAR:

1991-1992

WON:

HEAD COACH: ANDY SMITH - JEFF QUEEN
ASSISTANT COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE - DAVE JENKINS

WOl
Wo02:
WO03:
WO04:
WO0Ss:
WO06:
WO07:
WO08:
W09:
W10:
Wi1:
W12:
W13:
Wi14:
WI1S:
Wié:
W17:
Wi18:
W19:
W20:
W21:
W22:
W23:
W24:

P04:

WAVERLY

OAK HILL
MINFORD

WEST
WHEELERSBURG
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
VALLEY
PIKETON

SOUTH WEBSTER
WAVERLY
PEEBLES

WEST UNION
MINFORD
NORTHWEST
WHEELERSBURG
OAK HILL
VALLEY

SOUTH WEBSTER
NORTHWEST
ROCK HILL (T)

WS01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:
P0O1: R.- WAGNER-W.FIFE-R.COPP-S.WEBB
P02: T.COMPTON-S.CAMPBELL-C.GILLEN
P03: J.CABLE-J.DEEMER-J.JONES

77 LO1:
55 L02:
63 L03:
92 L04:
82 L05:
66 L06
77 LO7:
79 LO8:
92 L09:
79 L10:
70 L11:
82 L12:
61 L13:
65 L14:
78 L15
98 L16:
72.117;
73 L18:
81 L19:
73 L20:
78 L21:

L22:

L23:

L24:

LOSS:

NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST

: NOTRE DAME

MANCHESTER
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST

: WEST

NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
CLAY

NORTHWEST

17

LS01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS0s:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

65
46
40
83
59
50
74
54
53
60
49
61
58
38
72
49
40
57
64
59
55



1992-1993 7-13
Dave Jenkins, Scott Jenkins, Jody Hobbs, Bryan Howard, Will Fife, Stephen Webb,
Darren Webb, Josh Enyart, Jeff Queen, Stan Doddridge
Melanie Little, Misty Lawton, Ryan Copp, Todd Compton, Shawn Campbell,
Christian Gillen, Josh Deemer, Laura Johnson



YEAR:

1992-1993

WON:

HEAD COACH: JEFF QUEEN - DAVE JENKINS
ASSISTANT COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE - DAVE JENKINS

WO01: WAVERLY

W02: OAK HILL

WO03: NORTHWEST
WO04: WEST

WO0S5: NORTHWEST
W06: VALLEY

WO07: NORTHWEST
WO08: NORTHWEST
W09: WAVERLY

W10: OAK HILL

W11: MINFORD

W12: WEST UNION
W13: WEST

W14: WHEELERSBURG
W15: NORTHWEST
W16: NORTHWEST
W17: VALLEY

W18: SOUTH WEBSTER
W19: NORTHWEST
W20: SOUTH POINT (T)
W21:

Ww22:

Ww23:

w24:

WSO01:
WS02:
WSO03:
WS04:
WSO05s:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

P01: W.FIFE-R.COPP-S.WEBB-D.WEBB

P02: T.COMPTON-S.CAMPBELL-C.GILLEN

P03: J.DEEMER-B.HOWARD-J.LENYART

P04:

66 LO1:
74 L02:
57 L03:
72 L04:
67 LO5:
64 L06:
65 LO7:
55 L08:
74 1L09:
78 L10:
69 L11:
78 L12:
65 L13:
69 L14:
72 L15:
77 L16:
99 L17:
62 L18:
62 L19:
85 L.20:

L21:

L22:

L.23:

L24:

LOSS:

NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
MINFORD
NORTHWEST
WHEELERSBURG
NORTHWEST
PIKETON

SOUTH WEBSTER
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NOTRE DAME
NEW BOSTON
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
CLAY
NORTHWEST

13

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

52
69
53
54
60
60
58
46
61
50
54
72
60
59
50
66
74
54
57
76
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1993-1994 10-11
Dave Jenkins, Scott Jenkins, Mike Scott, Ben Hobbs, Jeff Ireland, Stephen Webb,
Darren Webb, Greg Young, Jeff Queen, Stan Doddridge
Ron Montavon, Josh Deemer, Ryan Copp, Shawn Campbell, Deke Compton, Ryan
Thomas, Bryan Sturgell, Jake Riggs



YEAR:

1993-1994

WON:

10

HEAD COACH: JEFF QUEEN - DAVE JENKINS
ASSISTANT COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE - DAVE JENKINS

WO1:
Wwo02:
Wo03:
Wo04:
WOos:
Wo6:
wo7:
WO08:
Ww09:
W10:
Wil:
Wwi2:
WI13:
Wi4:
WI15:
wie6:
W17:
wi8:
W19:
W20:

W22:
W23:
W24:

PO1: R.COPP S.WEBB D.WEBB

NORTHWEST
GREEN
WAVERLY
NORTHWEST
MINFORD
NORTHWEST

NORTH ADAMS

NORTHWEST
WAVERLY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
MINFORD
NORTHWEST
VALLEY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
VALLEY
NORTHWEST
IRONTON (T)

WHEELERSBURG
W21: WHEELERSBURG

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WSi6:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

P02: D.COMPTON J.DEEMER M.SCOTT

P03: G.YOUNG B.STURGELL S.CAMPBELL

P04: J.IRELAND

85 L01:
63 L02:
67 L03:
70 LO4:
64 L05:
85 L06:
87 LO7:
75 LO8:
61 L09:
69 L10:
75 L11:
92 L12:
69 L13:
75 L14:
91 L15:
78 L16:
71 L17:
82 L18:
77 L19:
82 L.20:
76 L21:

L22:

L23:

L24:

LOSS:

SOUTH WEBSTER

NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
OAK HILL
NORTHWEST
WEST
NORTHWEST
PIKETON
NORTHWEST
OAK HILL

SOUTH WEBSTER

NORTHWEST
WEST UNION
NORTHWEST
NEW BOSTON
WEST
NORTHWEST
SOUTH POINT
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST

11

LS01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

72
43
58
51
55
76
61
59
40
58
69
79
62
65
72
38
58
70
57
59
64
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1994-1995 10-11
Dave Jenkins, Ryan Askew, Nate Wolfe, Joel Robinson, Mike Scott, Greg Young,
P.R. Crippen, Kevin Copas, Brandon Doss, Jeff Queen
Ron Montavon, Bryan Sturgell, Steven Gambill, Ryan Thomas, Nick Bivens,
Nick Lewis, Tom Montavon



YEAR:

1994-1995

WON:

10

HEAD COACH: JEFF QUEEN - DAVE JENKINS
ASSISTANT COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE - DAVE JENKINS

WO01: NORTHWEST
W02: MANCHESTER
WO03: WAVERLY
WO04: OAK HILL
WO05: MINFORD
W06: NORTHWEST

WO07: SOUTH WEBSTER

W08: PIKETON
W09: NORTHWEST

W10: WHEELERSBUBRG

W11: WAVERLY
W12: NORTHWEST
W13: MINFORD
W14: NORTHWEST

W15: WHEELERSBURG

W16: NORTHWEST
W17: NORTHWEST
W18: NORTHWEST
W19: NORTHWEST
W20: NORTHWEST

W21: NEW LEXINGTON (T)

W22:
W23:
W24:

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WS06:
WSO07:
WSO08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

P01: M.SCOTT R.ASKEW N.BIVENS
P02: G.YOUNG B.STURGELL N.WOLFE

P03: K.COPAS B.DOSS R.THOMAS

78 LO1:
90 L02:
54 L03:
80 L04:
93 LO5:
59 L06:
65 L07:
85 LO08:
72 LO9:
87 L10:
73 L11:
75 L12:
67 L13:
70 L14:
87 L15:
76 L16:
78 L17:
98 L18:
60 L19;
74 1.20:
66 L21:

L22:

L23:

L24:

P04: TMONTAVON PR.CRIPPEN J.ROBINSON

LOSS:

NORTH ADAMS
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
WEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
VALLEY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
OAK HILL
NORTHWEST
WEST
NORTHWEST
WEST UNION
NEW BOSTON
SOUTH WEBSTER
VALLEY
CLAY
NORTHWEST

11

LS01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LSO08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

68
85

71
69

62
79

73
58
65
52
56
47
70
77
90
56
61
43



4

1995-1996 6-16
Jason Burton, Larry Rice, Nate Wolfe, Nick Lewis, Kevin Copas, Brain Montgomery,
Aaron Smith, Brandon Doss, Jeff Queen, Stan Doddridge
Ron Montavon, Jason Montgomery, Mike Newman, Nick Bivens, Jason Eric Smith,
Jason Ryan Smith, Jerry Barlow, Chad Phipps



YEAR: 1995-1996 WON:
HEAD COACH: JEFF QUEEN - LARRY RICE

6 LOSS:

ASSISTANT COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE - JASON BURTON

WO01: MANCHESTER WSO01:
WO02: WHEELERSBURG WS02:
WO03: SOUTH WEBSTER WS03:
W04: NORTH ADAMS WS04:
WO05: MINFORD WSO05:
W06: NORTHWEST WS06:
WO07: WAVERLY WS07:
WO08: WHEELERSBURG WSO08:
W09: SOUTH WEBSTER WS09:
W10: NORTHWEST WS10:
W11: MINFORD WSI11:
W12: NORTHWEST WS12:
W13: NORTHWEST WS13:
W14: NORTHWEST WS14:
W15: WAVERLY WS15:
W16: VALLEY WS16:
W17: NEW BOSTON WS17:
W18: L OAK HILL 55-71 WS18:
W19: WEST WS19:
W20: CLAY WS20:
W21: NORTHWEST (T) WS21:
W22: GREENFIELD MCCLAIN (T) WS22:
W23: WS23:
W24 WS24:
PO1:

P02: N.-WOLFE N.LEWIS N.BIVINS.K.COPAS
P03: B.DOSS C.PHIPPS A .SMITH JE SMITH

79 LO1: NORTHWEST
73 L02: NORTHWEST
80 L03: NORTHWEST
78 L04: NORTHWEST
72 LO5: NORTHWEST
63 L06: PIKETON
60 LO7: NORTHWEST
73 LO8: NORTHWEST
62 L09: NORTHWEST
64 L10: VALLEY
65 L11: NORTHWEST
64 L12: WEST UNION
58 L13: WEST
71 L14: OAK HILL
71 L15: NORTHWEST
55 L16: NORTHWEST
85 L17: NORTHWEST
71 L18: NORTHWEST
55 L19: NORTHWEST
82 L20: NORTHWEST
50 L21: NEW LEXINGTON
85 L22: NORTHWEST
L23:
L24:

P04: JR.SMITH JJMONTGOMERY M.NEWMAN

16

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

63
45
66
50
56
59
54
50
48
59
52
54
56
59
47
51
76
55
52

40
49



1996-1997 8-13
Rodney Vulgamore, Will Sharp, Randy Newman, Jerry Barlow,
Jason Ryan Smith, Jason Montgomery, Jeromy Carver, Stan Doddridge

Xavier Colley, Jason Eric Smith, Tracy Odle, Josh McAllister, Ted Neal,
David Wickersham, Chad Phipps



YEAR:

1996-1997

WON:

HEAD COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE
ASSISTANT COACH: JASON BURTON - LARRY RICE

WO01: NORTHWEST

WO02: WHEELERSBURG

W03: NORTHWEST
WO04: VALLEY

WO05: NORTHWEST
W06: NORTHWEST
WO07: PEEBLES

WO08: NORTHWEST
W09: OAK HILL
W10: WAVERLY
W11: PORTSMOUTH

W12: WHEELERSBURG
W13: SOUTH WEBSTER

W14: VALLEY
W15: MINFORD
W16: NORTHWEST
W17: NORTHWEST
W18: WAVERLY
W19: NORTHWEST
W20: WEST

W21: ROCK hiILL
W22:

W23:

W24:

WS01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WS05:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WwS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

P01: JBARLOW JR SMITH JE SMITH
P02: T NEAL C PHIPPS ] MONTGOMERY

P03: T ODLE D WICKERSHAM X COLLEY

P04: R NEWMAN

72 LO1:
82 L02:
52 L03:
48 L04:
65 L05:
79 LO06:
64 L07:
64 1L08:
70 L09:
70 L10:
76 L11:
78 L12:
81 L13:
76 L14:
70 L15:
87 L16:
77 L17:
65 L18:
81 L19:
64 1.20:
71 213

L22:

L23:

L24:

LOSS:

CLAY
NORTHWEST
SOUTH WEBSTER
NORTHWEST
MINFORD
PIKETON
NORTHWEST
MANCHESTER
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
OAK HILL
WEST
NORTHWEST
NEW BOSTON
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST

13

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

71
56
45
41
64
61
51
52
62
58
52
58
52
59
61
69
56
43
61

56



1997-1998 16-5
Stan Doddridge, Matt Yeager, Randy Newman, Jerry Barlow,
Jason Ryan Smith, Barry Munyon, Donavon Penn

Tracey Odle, Jason Eric Smith, Keith Eichenlaub, David Wickersham, Xavier Colley



YEAR:

1997-1998

WON:

HEAD COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE
ASSISTANT COACH: JASON BURTON - LARRY RICE

WO01: NORTHWEST
W02: NORTHWEST
WO03: NORTHWEST
W04: NORTHWEST
WO05: NORTHWEST
W06: NORTHWEST
W07: NORTHWEST
WO08: NORTHWEST
W09: NORTHWEST
W10: OAK HILL
WI11: NORTHWEST
W12: WEST

W13: NORTHWEST
W14: NORTHWEST
W15: NORTHWEST
W16: NORTHWEST
W17: NEW BOSTON

W18: L OAK HILL 53-66

W19: NORTHWEST
W20: NORTHWEST
W21: FAIRLAND (T)
W22

W23:

W24

WS01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04;
WSO05:
WS06:
WS07:
WSO08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WSi16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

16

54 LO1:
64 L02:
74 L03:
60 L04:
80 LOS:
80 L06:
66 L07:
77 LO8:
87 L09:
73 L10:
49 L11:
64 L12:
62 L13:
60 L14:
66 L15:
51 L16:
82 L17:
66 L18:
62 L19:
63 L20:
55 L21:

L22:

L23:

L.24:

LOSS:

WEST
WHEELERSBURG
SOUTH WEBSTER
SOUTH POINT
VALLEY
MINFORD

CLAY

ROCK HILL
MANCHESTER
NORTHWEST
WAVERLY
NORTHWEST
WHEELERSBURG
PORTSMOUTH
SOUTH WEBSTER
VALLEY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
MINFORD
WAVERLY
NORTHWEST

PO1: JBARLOW JR SMITH JE SMITH T ODLE M YEAGER
P02: K EICHENLAUB D PENN D WICKERSHAM
P03: RNEWMAN X COLLEY B MUNYON R MITCHELL

P04:

LSO1:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

52
62
61
55
56
58
49
48
59
69
47
51
57
54
49
48
78
53
46
60
46
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1998-1999 19-4
Stan Doddridge, Tim Lang, Eddie Hobbs, Barry Munyon,
Jerry Barlow, Matt Yeager, Justin Secest

Donavon Penn, Ryan Mitchell, Jared Strickland, Tracey Odle,
Keith Eichenlaub, Jason Jenkins, Josh Spencer



YEAR: 1998-1999 WON: 19 LOSS:
HEAD COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE
ASSISTANT COACH: JASON BURTON - CHAD PHIPPS

WO01: NORTHWEST WS01: 50 LO1: WEST

WO02: NORTHWEST WS02: 62 L02: NOTRE DAME
WO03: NORTHWEST WS03: 61 L03: ROCK HILL
WO04: NORTHWEST WS04: 78 L04: WAVERLY
WO05: NORTHWEST WS05: 78 L05: WHEELERSBURG
W06: SOUTH WEBSTER WS06: 62 L06: NORTHWEST
W07: NORTHWEST WS07: 91 L07: CLAY

WO08: NORTHWEST WS08: 78 L08: VALLEY

W09: NORTHWEST WS09: 73 L09: OAK HILL
W10: NORTHWEST WS10: 91 L10: WEST

W11: WHEELERSBURG WS11: 71 L11: NORTHWEST
W12: NORTHWEST WS12: 88 L12: MANCHESTER
W13: NORTHWEST WS13: 92 L13: SOUTH POINT
W14: NORTHWEST WS14: 79 L14: SOUTH WEBSTER
W15: NORTHWEST WS15: 73 L15: NEW BOSTON
W16: VALLEY WS16: 55 L16: NORTHWEST
W17: NORTHWEST WS17: 78 L17: MINFORD
W18: NORTHWEST WS18: 64 L18: OAK HILL
W19: NORTHWEST WS19: 73 L19: WAVERLY
W20: NORTHWEST WS20: 63 L20: MINFORD
W21: NORTHWEST WS21: 60 L21: WAVERLY
W22: NORTHWEST WS22: 57 L22: LOGAN ELM
W23: WASHINGTON CH (T) WS23: 59 L23: NORTHWEST
W24: WS24: L24:

PO1:

P02:

P03: J BARLOW K EICHENLAUB D PENN T ODLE
P04: M YEAGER B MUNYON R MITCHELL J JENKINS

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

48
39

2B

61
61
58
51
39
68
77
80

54
54
54
61
58
41
59
55
52



1999-2000 9-12
Stan Doddridge, Tim Lang, Jason Jenkins, Matt Lute, Matt Yeager, Justin Secrest

Duane Knittel, Bryon Chandler, Jared Strickland, Josh Keeney, Ryan Mitchell



YEAR:

1999-2000

WON:

HEAD COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE
ASSISTANT COACH: JASON BURTON - CHAD PHIPPS

WO01: NORTHWEST
W02: NOTRE DAME
WO03: NORTHWEST
W04: WAVERLY
WO05: ROCK HILL

W06: WHEELERSBURG
W07: NORTHWEST (60-79)

WO08: NORTHWEST
W09: NORTHWEST
W10: VALLEY
W11: OAK HILL
W12: NORTHWEST
W13: WAVERLY

Wi14: WHEELERSBURG

W15: NEW BOSTON
W16: NORTHWEST
W17: VALLEY

W18: NORTHWEST
W19: NORTHWEST
W20: OAK HI;;

W21: MEIGS (T)
W22:

W23:

W24:

P02: J STRICKLAND T LANG J SECREST

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

70 LO1
66 L02
66 L03
72 L04

60 LO5:
54 LO6:

2 LO7:
64 L08:
60 L09:
77 L10:
77 L11:

70 L12

65 L13:
69 L14:
74 L15:
63 L16:
67 L17:
61 L18:
52 L19:

76 1.20
61 L21

LOSS:

: NOTRE DAME
: NORTHWEST

: WEST

: NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
MANCHESTER
SOUTH WEBSTER
SOUTH POINT
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST

: WEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
SOUTH WEBSTER
NORTHWEST
CLAY
MINFORD

: NORTHWEST

: NORTHWEST

E22¢
L23:
L24:
P01: M YEAGER R MITCHELL J JENKINS E HOBBS

P03: J SPENCER J KEENEY B CHANDLER M LUTE

P04: D KNITTEL

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
L.S23:
LS24:

46
62
36
55
35
52

53
57
60
57
57
50
44

57
57
52
37
69
51
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2000-2001 10-12
Tyson Butler, Josh Keeney, Jason Jenkins, Matt Lute, Doug Montavon,
Dale Altman, Stan Doddridge
Zeb Stephens, Bryon Chandler, Jared Strickland, Mark Justice, Ryan Hopper



YEAR:

2000-2001

WON:

HEAD COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE
ASSISTANT COACH: JASON BURTON - CHAD PHIPPS

WO01: MINFORD

W02: NORTHWEST
W03: WAVERLY

W04: NORTHWEST
WO05: NORTHWEST
W06: CLAY

WO07: NORTHWEST
WO08: NORTHWEST
W09: NORTHWEST
W10: NORTHWEST
WI11: WAVERLY (OT)
W12: WHEELERSBURG
W13: NORTHWEST
W14: SOUTH WEBSTER
W15: NORTHWEST
W16: VALLEY

W17: SOUTH POINT
W18: WHEELERSBURG
W19: OAK HILL

W20: COAL GROVE
W21: NORTHWEST

W22: WARREN LOCAL (T)

W23:
W24

PO1: J JENKINS D KNITTEL

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WSI11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

P02: JKEENEY B CHANDLER M LUTE

P03:
P04:

10 LOSS:

71 LO1

70 LO2:
77 1.03:
62 L04:
83 LO5:
71 LO6:
76 LO7:
65 L08:
69 L09:
53 L10:
70 L11:
60 L12:
65 L13:
76 L14:
68 L15:
73 L16:
75 L17:
69 L18:

53 L19
65 L.20
69 L21
77 L22

: NORTHWEST
WEST
NORTHWEST
ROCK HILL
SOUTH WEBSTER
NORTHWEST
VALLEY

OAK HILL
NOTRE DAME
MINFORD
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
WEST
NORTHWEST
NEW BOSTON
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
: NORTHWEST
: NORTHWEST
:RIVER VALLEY
: NORTHWEST

L23:
L24:

LS01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

60
57
58

79
66
58
43
58
52
67
49
44
61
66
42
52
48

66
62
64



2001-2002
Stan Doddridge, Josh Keeney, Justin Hiles, Matt Cotton, Johannes Schuette,
Cody Shy, Dale Altman, Brian Hunter
Mark Justice, Byron Chandler, Ryan Hopper, Tyson Butler, Zeb Stephens




YEAR: 2001-2002
HEAD COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE
ASSISTANT COACH: JASON BURTON - CHAD PHIPPS

WO01:
Wo02:
Wo03:
Wo04:
Wo0s:
WO06:
Wo07:
WO8:
WO09:
W10:
Wil
W12:
W13:
Wi4:
WI15:
Wié:
W17:
Wi18:
W19:
W20:
W21:

w22

OAK HILL
MINFORD

WEST
NORTHWEST
WAVERLY
VINTON COUNTY
WHEELERSBURG
CLAY

SOUTH WEBSTER
VALLEY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
WAVERLY
WHEELERSBURG
SOUTH WEBSTER OT
SOUTH POINT
VALLEY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST (T)

: GALLIA ACADEMY (T)

W23:
W24

PO1:
P02:
PO3:
P04:

WON:

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WS06:
WSo07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

71 LO1:
80 L02:
77 L03:
61 L04:
66 L05:
59 L06:
79 LO7:
91 L08:
83 L09:
61 L10:
98 L11:
55L12:
53 L13:
58 L14:
68 L15:
72 L16:
61 L17:
69 L18:
69 L19:
91 L20:
61 L21:
70 L22:

L23:

L24:

LOSS:

NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
ROCK HILL
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NOTRE DAME
OAK HILL
MINFORD
WEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
COAL GROVE
ATHENS
NORTHWEST

15

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

69
56
73
59
54
42
45
81
75
45

51
42
50

49
60
59

69
49
50
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2002-2003 4-17
Stan Doddridge, Curt Sykes, Matt Cotton, Cody Shy, Chance Hiles, Zach Smith,
Brad Harr, Jake Porter
Monte Lute, Brian Hunter, Ryan Hopper, Stephen Cable, Brian Glenn, Justin Hiles



YEAR:

2002-2003

WON:

HEAD COACH: STAN DODDRIDGE
ASSISTANT COACH: JASON BURTON - CHAD PHIPPS

Wo1:
Wwo02:
WO03:
Wo04:
WO05:
W06:
Wo07:
WO8:
W09:
W10:
Wil:
Wi2:
W13:
W14:
WI15:
W16:
W17:
WI18:
Ww19:
W20:
W21:
W22:
W23:
W24:

PO1:
P02:
P03:
P04:

NORTHWEST
MINFORD
WAVERLY
LOGAN ELM
UNIOTO
WHEELERSBURG
NORTHWEST
SOUTH WEBSTER
VALLEY
CHESAPEAKE
WEST

WAVERLY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
WHEELERSBURG
WEST

MINFORD
SOUTH WEBSTER
SOUTH POINT
VALLEY
VALLEY (T)

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WSO05:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

61 LO1

59 L21

LOSS:

: OAK HILL
70 L02:
72 LO3:
61 L04:
65 LO0S:
54 L06:
57 L07:
83 L08:
79 L09:
76 L10:
72 L11:
54 L12:
50 L13:
62 L14:
64 L15:
63 L16:
71 L17:
72 L18:
68 L19:
64 1.20:

NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
CLAY
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
OAK HILL
COAL GROVE
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
: NORTHWEST

1.22:
L23:
L24:

17

LSO01:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:;
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

29
52
64
48
44
32
43
69
54
54
55
35
39
59
49
38
61
63
57
45
32



2003-2004 10-11
Mark Spears, Brian Glenn, Chance Hiles, Cody Shy, Brandon Zuefle, Monty White, Rick Scarberry

Michael Hughes, David Baldwin, Kyle Slone, Matt Merrifield, Andrew Ellis, Eric Frantz



YEAR:

2003-2004

WON:

HEAD COACH: RICK SCARBERRY
ASSISTANT COACH: MARK SPEARS, BROOKS FRY

Wo1:
W02:
WO03:
Wo04:
Wo5s:
W06:
WO07:
WO08:
W09:
W10:
Wil:
Wwi2:
W13:
Wi4:
W1s:
Wilé:
W17:
Ww18:
W19:
W20:
W21:
W22:
W23:
W24:

Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Wheelersburg
Clay Jan 31
Northwest

Valley
Chesapeake
Northwest
Minford

Unioto
Northwest Feb 14
Northwest Feb 10
Wheelersburg
South Webster
Logan Elm
Valley

Northwest
Northwest
Huntington Ross T

WSO01:
WS02:
WS03:
WS04:
WS05:
WS06:
WS07:
WS08:
WS09:
WS10:
WS11:
WS12:
WS13:
WS14:
WS15:
WS16:
WS17:
WS18:
WS19:
WS20:
WS21:
WS22:
WS23:
WS24:

10

69 L01:
78 L02:
62 L03:
69 L04:
42 1L05:
62 L06:
59 L07:
57 L08:
56 L09:
58 L10:
63 L11:
55 L12:
57 L13:
70 L14:
STL15;
55 L16
85L17:
53 L18:
60 L19
57 L20:
55121

1223

L23:

L24:

PO1: Cody Shy, Chance Hiles, Kyle Slone, Gary Hughes

P02: Mike Hughes, Brian Glenn, David Baldwin

P03: Brandon Zuefle, Matt Merrifield, Andrew Ellis
P04: Ryan Sisssel

LOSS:

Coal Grove
West
Minford
Waverly
Northwest
Northwest
South Webster
Northwest
Northwest
Oak Hill
Northwest
Northwest
West
Waverly
Northwest

: Northwest

Northwest
Northwest

: South Point

Oak Hill
Northwest

11

LSO1:
LS02:
LS03:
LS04:
LS05:
LS06:
LS07:
LS08:
LS09:
LS10:
LS11:
LS12:
LS13:
LS14:
LS15:
LS16:
LS17:
LS18:
LS19:
LS20:
LS21:
LS22:
LS23:
LS24:

42

59
52
31
47
54
39
34
34
56
48
42
46
54
41
54
21
54
36
51
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2004-2005 15-6

Brian Glenn, Mike Hughes, Brandon Zuefle, Chance Hiles, Ryan Sissel, Andrew Ellis,
Rick Scarberry
David Baldwin, Sean Taylor, Ryan Vice, Kyle Slone, Brett Pertuset




2004-2005

Head Coach: Rick Scarberry

Record 15-6

Assistants: Brooks Fry, Chris Skiver

Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest T
Northwest T

66
65
48
51
72
71
54
49
47
52
69
64
52
59
62
40
66
51
72
58
38

Coal Grove
Portsmouth
Minford

Clay

West

Waverly
Portsmouth
Wheelersburg
South Webster
Valley

Oak Hill
Minford
Waverly

West
Wheelersburg
South Webster
Valley

South Point
Oak Hill
Lynchburg Clay
Piketon

33
32
37
46
36
46
68
65
48
39
30
47
45
45
76
51
54
49
40
36
40
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2005-2006 11-9
Andrew Ellis, Brandon Zuefle, Quinn Dunn, Ryan Sissel, Michael Strickland,
Kylon Crabtree
Jacob Throckmorton, Aaron Ervin, Bo Wilson, Eric Hiles, Derek Lilly




2005-2006

Head Coach: Rick Scarberry

Record 11-9

Assistants: Brooks Fry, Mark Spears

Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest T

68
67
45
36
49
61
57
31
42
51
51
27
32
49
52
69
66
47
59
52

Coal Grove
West

Clay

Waverly
Wheelersburg
Coal Grove
Portsmouth
South Webster
Valley

Oak Hill
Minford

West

Waverly

South Webster
Valley

South Point
Oak Hill
Portsmouth
Minford
Fairland

27
46
42
50
45
47
56
65
34
41
55
44
47
67
58
66
44
65
44
57
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2006-2007 8-12
Rick Scarberry, Josh Smith, Stefan Spriggs, Hank Leslie, Quinn Dunn,

Ronnie Strickland, Kylon Crabtree, Eric Hiles, Mark Spears
Rodney Lens, Chaise Hall, Derek Lilly, Mark Brown, Tyler Breech, Bo Wilson, Justin Malone




2006-2007 Record 8-12
Head Coach: Rick Scarberry

Assistants: Brooks Fry, Mark Spears, P.J.Fitch

Northwest 48 Notre Dame
Northwest 38 West
Northwest 56 Clay
Northwest 40 Waverly
Northwest 39 Wheelersburg
Northwest 67 Piketon
Northwest 49 Portsmouth
Northwest 33 South Point
Northwest 46 South Webster
Northwest 61 Valley
Northwest 46 Oak Hill
Northwest 62 Minford
Northwest 67 West
Northwest 32 Waverly
Northwest 35 Wheelersburg
Northwest 50 South Webster
Northwest 46 Valley
Northwest South Point Cancelled
Northwest 51 Oak Hill
Northwest 51 Minford
Northwest T 38 South Point

24
60
38
63
75
55
61
56
54
52
74k
55
60
56
55
40
51

43
58
50
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2007-2008 9-12

Mark Spears, Derick Colley, Josh Smith, Stefan Spriggs, Ronnie Strickland,
Hank Leslie, Justin Malone, James Lens, Kenny Crabtree, Rick Scarberry
Mark Moore, Eric Thompson, Tyler Breech, Chaise Hall,

Taylor Horsley Kreig Crabtree, Eric Frantz




2007-2008 Record 9-12
Head Coach: Rick Scarberry

Assistants: Mark Spears, Brooks Fry, Scott Thompson

Justin Malone, Tyler Breech, Stefan Spriggs, Ronnie Strickland, James Lens,
Rodney Lens, Josh Smith, Eric Thompson, Chaise Hall, Derek Colley, Hank Leslie,
Kreig Crabtree, Mark Moore, Eric Frantz, Taylor Horsely, Kenny Crabtree

Northwest 61 North Adams 72
Northwest 61 Piketon 68
Northwest 69 Portsmouth 59
Northwest 58 Waverly 57
Northwest 61 Notre Dame 37
Northwest 60 Clay 47
Northwest 48 South Webster 45
Northwest 49 Wheelersburg 62
Northwest 80 Valley 57
Northwest 53 South Point 54
Northwest 45 Oak Hill 62
Northwest 50 Minford 53
Northwest 76 Waverly 79
Northwest 58 South Webster 40
Northwest 61 West 69
Northwest 61 Valley 75
Northwest 40 Wheelersburg 50
Northwest 58 Oak Hill 50
Northwest 53 Minford 67
Northwest 63 West 48

Northwest T 46 Logan Elm 78



2008-2009 8-13
Rick Scarberry, Patrick Cotton, Hank Leslie, Ethan Tolle, Rob Day
Brooks Fry, Kreig Crabtree, Kenny Crabtree, Derik Colley, Mark Moore, Jim Arnold
Jeremy Blankenship, Taylor Horsley,,Eric Thompson, Chaise Hall, Eric Frantz, Collin LaJoye, Luke Brown
Drew Scarberry




2008-2009 Record 8-13
Head Coach: Rick Scarberry

Assistants: Brooks Fry, Rob Day, Jim Arnold, Brian Glenn, Justin Malone

Northwest 66 Clay 39
Northwest 69 Notre Dame 47
Northwest 37 Valley 59
Northwest 41 Minford 55
Northwest 42 Oak Hill 63
Northwest 79 West 55
Northwest 58 Waverly 68
Northwest 44 Wheelersburg 45
Northwest 71 South Webster 58
Northwest 69 Valley 83
Northwest 47 Oak Hill 67
Northwest 80 West 69
Northwest 72 Portsmouth 78
Northwest 36 Waverly 39
Northwest 33 Wheelersburg 54
Northwest 47 North Adams 57
Northwest 50 Minford 52
Northwest 66 South Webster 56
Northwest 66 Eastern Pike 61
Northwest T 61 Unioto 40

Northwest T 38 Chillicothe 83



2009-2010 10-10
Brooks Fry, Drew Brown, Mark Moore, Kreig Crabtree, Hank Leslie, Rick Scarberry,
Kenny Crabtree, Kyle Simon, Tyler Vastine, Rob Day
Jeremy Blankenship, Collin LaJoye, Eric Frantz, Chaise Hall, Jerrod Miller,
Caleb Brown, Luke Brown



2009-2010 Record 10-10

Head Coach: Rick Scarberry

Assistants: Mark Spears, Brooks Fry, Scott Thompson

Northwest 46 Green 44
Northwest 75 Clay a4
Northwest 50 Wheelersburg 59
Northwest 82 North Adams 71
Northwest 48 South Webster 51
Northwest 53 Washington CH 68
Northwest OT 65 Valley 67
Northwest 59 Minford 30
Northwest 46 West 35
Northwest 33 Waverly 48
Northwest OT 65 Wheelersburg 62
Northwest 58 South Webster 60
Northwest 61 Valley 52
Northwest 50 Oak Hill 67
Northwest 61 West 51
Northwest OT 64 Minford 67
Northwest 48 Waverly 47
Northwest 59 Oak Hill 62
Northwest T 58 Huntington Ross 48

Northwest T 48 Zane Trace 52



2010-2011 10-12
Rick Scarberry, Jerod Miller, C.J. Niziol, Dylan Brown, Kenny Crabtree, Cory Burnworth,
Christian Hoffer, Austin Jenkins, Rob Day
Stephan Vaughn, Dakota Smith, Jeremy Blankenship, Ben LaJoye, Austin Phillips,
Caleb Brown, Luke Brown, Jason King



2010-2011 Record 10-12

Head Coach: Rick Scarberry
Assistants: Mark Spears, Brooks Fry, Scott Thompson

Northwest 48 Clay 40
Northwest 56 Notre Dame 47
Northwest 30 Wheelersburg 38
Northwest 45 Peebles 73
Northwest 44 South Webster 53
Northwest 43 Valley 56
Northwest 42 Oak Hill 60
Northwest 56 Ohio Valley Christian 26
Northwest 77 West 43
Northwest 36 Waverly 38
Northwest 35 Minford 48
Northwest 47 South Webster 50
Northwest 61 Valley 52
Northwest 31 Wheelersburg 46
Northwest 43 Oak Hill 29
Northwest 41 Minford 33
Northwest 57 North Adams 49
Northwest 35 West 42
Northwest 76 Eastern Pike 65
Northwest 51 Waverly 62
Northwest T 49 West Union 46

Northwest T 45 Paint Valley 56
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2011-2012 3-18
Rick Scarberry, Drew Scarberry, Justin Miller, Cory Burnworth, Zach Wooten,
Christian Hoffer, Tylor Slack, Chambers McClay, Jerry Barlow
Matt Penix, Luke Brown, Drew Brown, Ben LaJoye, Austin Phillips, Austin Jenkins,
Shawn Puckett, Micah Campbell



2011-2012 Record 3-18

Head Coach: Rick Scarberry
Assistants: Mark Spears, Brooks Fry, Scott Thompson

Ben LaJoye, Austin Phillips, Luke Brown, Cory Burnworth, Drew Scarberry

Northwest 45 Clay 42
Northwest 34 Notre Dame 56
Northwest 42 South Webster 67
Northwest 28 Peebles 70
Northwest 32 Valley 57
Northwest 31 Oak Hill 58
Northwest 41 New Boston 56
Northwest 45 Minford 62
Northwest 48 West 51
Northwest 39 Waverly 68
Northwest 34 Wheelersburg 52
Northwest 39 South Webster 66
Northwest 47 Valley 79
Northwest 29 Oak Hill 17
Northwest 31 Minford 76
Northwest 46 West 56
Northwest 61 North Adams 54
Northwest 35 Waverly 62
Northwest 52 Eastern Pike 63
Northwest 33 Wheelersburg 51
Northwest T 67 Paint Valley 57

Northwest T 34 Eastern Brown 68



2012-2013 4-18
Christian Hoffer, Justin Miller, Cory Burnworth, Drew Scarberry, Tylor Slack,
Micah Campbell, Jerry Barlow
Matt Penix, Marcus Potter, Drew Brown, Rick Scarberry, Ben LaJoye, Chris Spradlin,

Jordan Adkins



2012-2013 Record 4-18
Head Coach: Rick Scarberry
Assistants: Jerry Barlow, Kylon Crabtree

Ben Laloye, Marcus Potter, Justin Miller, Cory Burnworth, Drew Scarberry

Northwest 85 Green 42
Northwest 41 Manchester 33
Northwest 41 Paint Valley 45
Northwest 33 Notre Dame 67
Northwest 40 South Webster 65
Northwest 47 Peebles 73
Northwest 51 Valley 67
Northwest 44 Oak Hill 68
Northwest 43 Minford 71
Northwest 41 West 66
Northwest 37 Waverly 41
Northwest 31 Wheelersburg 55
Northwest 41 South Webster 63
Northwest 36 Valley 80
Northwest 32 Oak Hill 57
Northwest 45 Minford 80
Northwest 41 West 58
Northwest 52 Waverly 66
Northwest 49 Clay 34
Northwest 68 New Boston 43
Northwest 37 Wheelersburg 62

Northwest T 49 Lynchburg Clay 63



2013 2014 8-14
Marcus Potter, Travis Groves, Justin Miller, Drew Scarberry, Jordan Adkins,
Tylor Slack, Billy Murphy
Zach Rowe, Drew Brown, Ben LaJoye, Rick Scarberry, Matt Penix,
Wade Gillette, Dylan Amburgey



2013-2014 Record 8-14
Head Coach: Rick Scarberry
Assistants: Jerry Barlow

Ben LaJoye, Matt Penix, Justin Miller, Tylor Slack, Drew Scarberry

Northwest 59 Green 23
Northwest 21 Paint Valley 60
Northwest 48 Clay 41
Northwest 33 Notre Dame 42
Northwest 40 Peebles 73
Northwest 50 Oak Hill 61
Northwest 46 Minford 78
Northwest 57 West 52
Northwest 35 Valley 77
Northwest 70 Jackson 54
Northwest 32 Waverly 62
Northwest 46 South Webster 52
Northwest 40 Valley 76
Northwest 25 Oak Hill 44
Northwest 54 Minford 70
Northwest 54 West 49
Northwest 50 Waverly 46
Northwest 39 Wheelersburg 57
Northwest 34 Wheelersburg 45
Northwest 73 New Boston 39
Northwest T 32 Southeastern Ross 52

Northwest 59 South Webster 41



2014-2015 9-15
Chaise Hall, Zach Rowe, Dustin Taylor, Kyle Leslie, Carrett Rowe, Caleb Smith,
Billy Murphy, Jason E Smith
Jordan Adkins, Drew Scarberry, Jerry Barlow, Tylor Slack, Marcus Potter



2014-2015 Record 9-15

Head Coach: Jerry Barlow

Assistants: Jason Smith

Kaleb Smith, Marcus Potter, Kyle Leslie, Billy Murphy, Drew Scarberry

Northwest 65 Green 47
Northwest 45  Ripley 40
Northwest 56  East 50
Northwest 38 Valley 64
Northwest 47  OakHill 43
Northwest 64  Minford 82
Northwest 64 Clay 68
Northwest 33  Jackson 48
Northwest 40 West 58
Northwest 38 Wheelersburg 61
Northwest 48  South Webster 46
Northwest 34  Valley 53
Northwest 46  OakHill 49
Northwest 45  Waverly 47
Northwest 39  Minford 52
Northwest 43  West 71
Northwest 56 New Boston 49
Northwest 39 Waverly 37
Northwest 35 Coal Grove 57
Northwest 51 East 54
Northwest 37  Wheelersburg 42
Northwest 48  South Webster 47
Northwest T 48  Piketon 55

Northwest 50 Notre Dame 46
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2015-2016 1-22
Jerry Barlow, Brady Lykins, Tyler Webb, Kyle Leslie, Darien Logan, Garrett Rowe, Hobby Howard,
Jason Smith, Chaise Hall
Kaleb Smith, Dustin Taylor, Cainen Spencer, Ashton Hall, Mason Campbell, Austin Speer



2015-2016 Record 1-22
Head Coach: Jerry Barlow
Assistants: Jason Smith

Kyle Leslie
Northwest 56 Clay 79
Northwest 33  Ripley 48
Northwest 22 Valley 52
Northwest 19  OakHill 34
Northwest 34  North Adams 42
Northwest 19 East 23
Northwest 27  Minford 58
Northwest 36 West 41
Northwest 28 Notre Dame 48
Northwest 33 Jackson 34
Northwest 52 New Boston 48
Northwest 42  Waverly 68
Northwest 30 Wheelersburg 63
Northwest 32 South Webster 53
Northwest 31 Valley 53
Northwest 26 OakHill 42
Northwest 38 Minford 83
Northwest 52 West 65
Northwest 31  Waverly 73
Northwest 38 Wheelersburg 66
Northwest 45  White Oak 54
Northwest 32 South Webster 58

Northwest T 36 Lynchburg Clay 56



Steve Cunningham, Mason Campbell, Cainen Spencer, Tim
Emmons, Garrett Rowe, Kyle Leslie, Kaleb Smith, Dustin Taylor,
Tyler Webb, Austin Speer, Chaise Hall, Jason Smith

Cody Wiltshire



2016-2017 Record 4-19

Head Coach: Jason E Smith

Assistants: Steve Cunningham, Chaise Hall

Kyle Leslie, Cainen Spencer, Mason Campbell, Kaleb Smith, Austin Speer, Dustin Taylor,

Garrett Rowe, Tyler Webb, Cody Wiltshire

Northwest 53 New Boston 62
Northwest 34 Clay 74
Northwest 42 White Oak 40
Northwest 33 Oak Hill 53
Northwest 41 Minford 61
Northwest 73 West Union 62
Northwest 61 West 63
Northwest 35 Jackson 56
Northwest 36 Huntington Ross 52
Northwest 45 North Adams 61
Northwest 38 Wheelersburg 62
Northwest 34 South Webster 64
Northwest 42 Valley 54
Northwest 28 Oak Hill 74
Northwest 48 Minford 55
Northwest 41 West 29
Northwest 48 Ironton St. Joe 39
Northwest 36 Waverly 69
Northwest 38 Wheelersburg 52
Northwest 37 South Webster 69
Northwest 51 Waverly 57
Northwest 35 Valley 45

Northwest 27 Eastern Brown 35T
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2017-2018 5-19
Jason Smith, Steve Cunningham, Chase McClay, Brandon Hobbs, Billy Crabtree, Timmy Emmons,
Brandon Altman-Taylor, Evan Throckmorton, Chris Montavon, Chaise Hall
Hunter Berry, Tyler Webb, Mason Campbell, Kyle Leslie, Garrett Rowe, Kaleb Smith, Dustin Taylor



Basketball 2017-2018 5-19

12/01 NW 64 New Boston 58 W
12/02 NW 51 Clay 32 W

12/05 NW 48 Minford 69 L

12/08 NW 43 West 54 L

12/12 NW 44 Waverly 53 L

12/15 NW 59 Wheelersburg 67 L
12/19 NW 53 South Webster 57 L
12/22 NW 59 Valley 69 L

01/02 NW 51 Huntington Ross 44 W
01/05 NW 34 Oak Hill 72 L

01/09 NW 56 Minford 59 L

01/19 NW 42 Waverly 70 L

01/24 NW 59 East 52 W

01/26 NW 63 Wheelersburg 69 L
01/20 NW 28 Oak Hill 74 L

01/30 NW 47 West 52 L

00/02 NW 56 South Webster 46 W
02/02 NW 50 White Oak 59 L
02/06 NW 42 West Union 60 L
02/09 NW 40 Valley 52 L

02/13 NW 36 North Adams 40 L
02/16 NW 40 Oak Hill 56 L

02/17 NW 34 Ironton St Joe 55 L

02/20 NW 27 Paint Valley 59 L T
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2018-2019 2-21
Nathan Rivers, Braxton Marcum, Timmy Emmons, Logan Smith
Jason Smith, Chris Montavon, Braden Borens, Jacob Eichenlaub, Braden Hunt, Billy Crabtree, Jesse Carver, Jason Taylor
Brandon Hobbs, Chase McClay, Ashton Hall, Evan Throckmorton, Jacob Ellis



Basketball 2018-2019 2-21

11/30
12/01
12/04
12/07
12//11
12/14
12/18
12/21
01/04
01/11
01/15
01/18
01/22
01/25
01/29
02/01
02/02
02/05
02/08
02/12
02/15
02/16
02/20

NW 39
NW 47
NW 56
NW 29
NW 28
NW 31
NW 33
NW 36
NW 38
NW 42
NW 38
NW 50
NW 41
NW 23
NW 40
NW 43
NW 44
NW 47
NW 55
NW 56
NW 25
NW 48
NW 31

New Boston 81 L
Clay 53 L

East43 W

West 44 L

Waverly 54 L
Wheelersburg 85 L
South Webster 66 L
Valley 54 L

Oak Hill 69 L

West 54 L

Minford 69 L
Waverly 77 L

White Oak 46 L
Wheelersburg 86 L
Huntington Ross 55 L
South Webster 81 L
North Adams 76 L
West Union 50 L
Valley 65 L

Minford 76 L

Oak Hill 51 L
Ironton St Joe42 W
Western Pike 44 L T



Northwest Basketball 2019-2020 4-19
Jesse Carver, Chris Montavon, Jason Smith, Logan Smith, Steve Cunningham
Billy Crabtree, Nathan Rivers, Braxton Marcum, Blake Carver, Braden Borens, Timmy Emmons, Brayden Campbell
Brycen Carver, Kyle Butler, Dakota Secrest, Judd Evans



Northwest Basketball 2019-2020
Jason Smith, Chris Montavon, Jesse Carver, Steve Cunningham

NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW

50
21
41
51
37
65
40
42
40
42
66
51
24
38
40
67
68
28
44
45
50
47
42

Clay

Oak Hill
Eastern

Valley

Ironton St. Joe
West
Wheelersburg
South Webster
White Oak
Waverly

East

Minford

Oak Hill
Eastern

Valley
Huntington Ross
West
Wheelersburg
South Webster
Notre Dame
Waverly
Minford

Oak Hill

4-19

64
58
44
58
72
66
89
51
46
61
28
84
49
58
52
64
55
94
57
a4
77
66
52



Mohawk Basketball 2020-2021
8-14
Jason Smith, Steve Cunningham, Dakota Secrest, Tanner Bolin, Brycen Carver, Austin Newman, Caleb Scoggins, Alex Baer, Jesse Carver, Drew Scarberry, Matthew Gullett
Landen Smith, Jay Jenkins, Kyle Butler, Rick Scarberry, Conner Lintz, Brayden Campbell, Kory Butler, Evan Amburgey




Boy’s Basketball 2020-2021

12/5/20
12/9/20
12/11/20
12/29/20
1/2/21
1/6/21
1/8/21
1/9/21
1/12/21
1/15/21
1/16/21
1/19/21
1/22/21
1/23/21
1/26/21
2/3/21
2/9/21
2/12/21
2/13/21
2/19/21
2/22/21
2-24-21

NW 40
NW 50
NW 37
NW 54
NW 47
NW 27
NW 42
NW 31
NW 45
NW 54
NW 60
NW 44
NW 33
NW 43
NW 46
NW 37
NW 47
NW 58
NW 41
NW 68
NW 47
NW 57

8-14

Huntington Ross

Eastern
Valley
White Oak

South Webster

West
Waverly

Wheelersburg

Minford
Oak Hill
East
Eastern
Valley
Oak Hill
West
ND
Waverly
Minford
Burg
SW
Zane Trace
Waverly

38
47
56
58
54
44
65
78
50
37
17
39
52
35
54
51
67
69
60
33
58
47

=5
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Northwest Mohawks 2021-2022
7-14
Drew Scarberry, Scott Davis, Zane Fry, Alex Baer, Tanner Bolin, Austin Newman, Federico Lentini, Evan Amburgey, Jason Smith, Steve Cunningham
Caleb Lewis, Brayden Campbell, Kory Butler, Rick Scarberry, Conner Lintz, Jay Jenkins, Logan Shepherd




Northwest Boy’s Basketball 21-22

11/30
12/03
12/04
12/07
12/10
12/14
12/17
12/18
12/21
12/30
01/04
01/14
01/19
01/25
01/28
02/01
02/02

02/09
02/15

7-14

NW 57
NW 53
NW 36
NW 29
NW 27
NW 46
NW 52
NW 57
NW 39
NW 68
NW 58
NW 57
NW 43
NW39
NW 43
NW 31
NW 52
NW 33
NW 63
NW 37
NW 45

Clay 31

Valley 80
Huntington Ross 43
Waverly 67

West 62

Minford 62

Oak Hill 48

West Union 25
South Webster 58
East 26
Wheelersburg 45
Valley 59

Waverly 66
Minford 67

Oak Hill 45

South Webster 44
West 42

West 48

Eastern 43

West 51
Wheelersburg 66



comments?
Jakeinthewoods@gmail.com



